

HENRY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HENRY COUNTY COURTHOUSE 101 SOUTH MAIN STREET NEW CASTLE, INDIANA 47362 PHONE 765-529-4705 FAX 765-521-7037

Ed Tarantino

Northern District Commissioner etarantino@henrycounty.in.gov

Steve Dellinger

Central District Commissioner sdellinger@henrycounty.in.gov

Bobbi Plummer

Southern District Commissioner bplummer@henrycounty.in.gov

January 6, 2022

Public Notice

The Board of Commissioners of Henry County, Indiana will be accepting letters of interest for one (1) citizen member, registered Republican voter, to serve on the Henry County Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco Board.

Under IC 7.1-2-4-6, an appointment to the local alcoholic beverage board for a county with one or less cities having a population over ten thousand (10,000) population; and Under IC 7.1-2-4-6 and IC 7.1-2-4-7, an appointment to the local alcoholic beverage board for a county with two or more cities over ten thousand (10,000) population.

Qualifications to be an appointee for the Henry County Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco Board are:

- The potential appointee is to be twenty-one (21) years of age or older and has been a bona fide resident of Henry County, Indiana for a period of five (5) years previous inquiry for serving as appointee.
- The potential appointee does not hold other lucrative public office or employment.
- The potential appointee is of good moral character and has bever been convicted of a felony under the laws of the State of Indiana or of the United States of America (see IC 7.1-2-4-2 (c)and (d)).
- The potential appointee will serve as a member of the Henry County Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco Board for the term of one (1) year from the date of the appointment.

A letter of interest is to be sent to the Henry County Commissioners, no later than January 19, 2022, at 11:00 a.m. The letter of interest should include physical address, phone number, email address, a brief description of work history and education, a brief statement of interest to serve, and the political party affiliation. The letter of interest may be sent via USPS to Henry County Commissioners; 101 South Main Street; Room 215; New Castle, IN 47362; or letters of interest can be sent via email to: countycommissioners@henrycounty.in.gov, with "Letter of Interest HC Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco Board" within the subject line.

Selection of the Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco Board member will be made during an upcoming Commissioner meeting.

Respectfully,

Board of Commissioners, Henry County, Indiana